

SC No. 533/2021
FIR No. 772/21
P.S.- Mahendra Park
U/s. 392/394/397/398/411 IPC

State Vs. Shakir Ali

25.03.2022

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge but date is requested by
Ld. LAC for the accused for arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on charge **05.05.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
25.03.2022