

SC 533/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ALI
FIR NO. 772 /2021
PS Mahendra Park

22.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

ASI Joginder and Ct. Karambir.

The examination in chief of the said witnesses had been deferred for want of case property. It is submitted that the case property is still with FSL and the result is pending.

The concerned SHO PS Mahendra Park is directed to take steps to expedite the procurement of FSL result and let the case property be produced by the MHC(M) by the next date.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses.

Put up for PE on **23.05.2023**.

Copy of the order be sent to concerned SHO PS Mahendra Park for necessary information and compliance.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.03.2023