

SC 533/2021  
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ALI  
FIR No. 772 /2021  
P.S. Mahendra Park

**24.07.2023**

Present:- Mr. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Additional PP  
for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for accused.

PWs Mohd. Ishrar, ASI Joginder Singh and Ct.  
Karambir.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, FSL result has yet not  
been filed.

SHO is directed to expedite the proceedings and file  
the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, PWs Mohd. Ishrar, ASI Joginder Singh  
and Ct. Karambir are discharged as unexamined for today,

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned  
witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.09.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/24.07.2023**