

SC 533/2021  
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ALI  
FIR No. 772 /2021  
( PS Mahendra Park)

**26.09.2023.**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Mr. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Accused produced from the JC.

Letter has been received on behalf of SHO PS Mahendra Park stating that the FSL result is still pending. Appropriate steps be taken by the SHO to expedite the collection of FSL report and file the same vide a supplementary charge sheet well before the next date.

Notice be issued to concerned PWs.

Be put up for PE on **23.11.2023.**

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/26.09.2023**