

SC 533/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ALI
FIR NO. 772 /2021
P.S. Mahendra Park

04.04.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW4 HC Karambir and PW5 Mohd. Israr are present.

Testimony of PW4 HC Karambir and PW5 Mohd. Israr had been deferred for want of case property.

It is reported that FSL result is still pending.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to adjourned the matter. Accordingly, PW4 HC Karambir and PW5 Mohd. Israr are discharged as examined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW4 HC Karambir and PW5 Mohd. Israr for the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to witness at Sl. No. 2, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.04.2024