

SC 533/2021  
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ALI  
FIR NO. 772/2021  
PS Mahendra Park

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW6 Beeru Singh in person.

PW6 Beeru Singh further examined, cross examined  
and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses  
mentioned at Sl. No. 3 & 5 through SHO/IO concerned for the  
next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next  
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
23.12.2025