

IA No.2/2026 in SC No.533/2021  
State Vs. Shakir Ali  
FIR No. 772/2021  
PS MH. Park

20.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.

Sh. Sonu Pandit, Ld. Counsel for the  
applicant/accused.

Notice be issued to the concerned SHO/IO for filing  
the reply on 28.03.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**20.03.2026**